
2021 George Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-11   Conf: 23-1   Home: 15-1   Away: 18-6   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (302), Opp (236)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (1), Ponce (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Linquist (2), Totals (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-68), Linquist (21-33), Lange (13-
20), Weber (7-12), Osterhaus (2-2), Perrone (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Bloomfield, Sidney .443 37-37 106 26 47 4 1 0 8 53 .500 5 0 9 0 .468 0 3 5-7 28 0 0 1.000
10 Cone, Jenna .415 48-47 142 42 59 15 0 17 51 125 .880 26 7 6 2 .523 1 0 1-2 35 64 7 .934
13 Lange, Sierra .392 48-48 158 44 62 7 4 7 34 98 .620 13 3 12 1 .443 2 1 14-16 60 32 4 .958
1 Linquist, Jessica .358 48-48 137 53 49 16 0 6 34 83 .606 40 10 11 1 .529 0 1 3-3 310 34 3 .991
22 Williams, Alexa .356 48-48 146 28 52 12 2 5 41 83 .568 3 4 9 2 .383 1 0 3-3 29 0 2 .935
20 Weber, Faith .345 48-48 139 29 48 7 1 13 44 96 .691 13 4 27 0 .417 0 0 5-5 43 20 3 .955
9 Ponce, Alessandra .303 48-48 142 28 43 6 1 12 58 87 .613 18 3 21 0 .379 6 0 3-3 183 4 4 .979
4 Lotz, Amber .296 48-48 98 25 29 2 0 0 3 31 .316 2 1 14 0 .317 0 2 9-9 79 54 1 .993
27 Eslick, Hannah .212 48-48 104 11 22 4 0 3 18 35 .337 8 1 17 1 .270 2 3 0-1 79 63 4 .973
14 Schaub, Abby .333 21-5 27 2 9 1 0 0 3 10 .370 4 0 4 0 .406 1 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
11 Ramirez, Alena .300 25-1 10 9 3 1 0 0 2 4 .400 7 0 3 0 .588 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Greco, Maggie .294 36-6 34 9 10 2 0 1 6 15 .441 7 0 6 0 .415 0 5 1-1 18 4 0 1.000
0 Wilson, Daniella .286 7-0 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 1 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
23 Vinyard, Olivia .231 46-45 39 16 9 2 0 0 4 11 .282 2 0 7 0 .268 0 2 5-8 43 2 0 1.000
17 Perrone, Valentina .200 7-0 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 0 1 .286 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Stancil, Darbie .167 30-0 6 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 3-3 1 0 0 1.000
30 Parker, Mia .100 10-0 10 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 1 0 3 0 .182 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
33 Yankovich, Taylin .000 5-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
5 Osterhaus, Megan .000 8-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .340 48-48 1316 336 447 80 9 64 309 737 .560 150 34 154 8 .417 14 17 54-64 919 278 28 .977
Opponents .230 48-48 1166 103 268 50 8 18 97 388 .333 55 21 308 3 .276 3 18 22-34 883 347 62 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Lange, Sierra 1.78 21-10 39 31 21 5-4 2 188.1 163 55 48 23 201 32 7 10 .230 2 15 0 2 14
5 Osterhaus, Megan 2.17 2-0 8 1 0 0-2 0 9.2 7 3 3 3 9 0 0 1 .200 3 0 0 0 0
20 Weber, Faith 2.22 14-1 27 16 5 2-6 0 107.1 97 44 34 27 98 18 1 7 .232 8 6 0 1 4
22 Williams, Alexa 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.97 37-11 75 48 26 13 2 306.1 268 103 86 55 308 50 8 18 .230 14 21 0 3 18
Opponents 6.71 11-37 100 48 9 4 3 294.1 447 336 282 150 154 80 9 64 .340 35 34 0 14 17



2021 George Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Vinyard, Olivia 45 43 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bloomfield, Sidney 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Greco, Maggie 22 18 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Perrone, Valentina 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Parker, Mia 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Wilson, Daniella 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Osterhaus, Megan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Schaub, Abby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stancil, Darbie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Yankovich, Taylin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lotz, Amber 134 79 54 1 .993 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Linquist, Jessica 347 310 34 3 .991 0 21 12 .636 2 0
9 Ponce, Alessandra 191 183 4 4 .979 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 Eslick, Hannah 146 79 63 4 .973 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lange, Sierra 96 60 32 4 .958 0 13 7 .650 0 0
20 Weber, Faith 66 43 20 3 .955 1 7 5 .583 0 0
22 Williams, Alexa 31 29 0 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cone, Jenna 106 35 64 7 .934 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ramirez, Alena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1225 919 278 28 .977 14 22 12 .647 2 0
Opponents 1292 883 347 62 .952 35 54 9 .850 7 1


